During the year ended December 31, 2022, the Company identified an error in accounting for consideration payable
under the Diablillos SPA which resulted in an understatement of mineral property interests, consideration payable,
accumulated deficit and accumulated other comprehensive loss as at January 1, 2021, and December 31, 2021.  The
Company previously disclosed the unpaid remaining consideration of US$7,000,000 as a commitment.  The Company
has corrected this error by recognizing the remaining consideration payable as at January 1, 2021 of US$7,000,000,
discounted at 15% discount rate per annum, with an estimated payment date of July 31, 2025.  The Company has also
recognized a corresponding addition to mineral property interests since the date of the Diablillos SPA, considering the
hyperinflation impact in the Argentine subsidiary. The consideration payable has been accreted.

The Company has restated the comparative figures to correct the impact of this error, as summarized below:

Condensed interim consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the three months ended March 31,
2022:

As previously stated Adjustment Restated

Accretion of accrued liability - 206,979 206,979
Foreign exchange loss (45,381) 104,454 59,073
Gain on sale of marketable securities (note 11) (2,328,179) (195,714) (2,523,893)

Net loss for the period 3,983,319 115,719 4,099,038
Other comprehensive (income) loss:
Impact of hyperinflation (3,223,400) (140,475) (3,363,875)
Foreign currency translation adjustment 1,947,322 157,397 2,104,719

Total comprehensive loss for the period 2,707,241 132,641 2,839,882

Condensed interim consolidated statement of cash flow for the three months ended March 31, 2022:

As previously stated Adjustment Restated

Operating activities
Net loss for the period (3,983,319) (115,719) (4,099,038)
Items not affecting cash:
Loss on net monetary position (105,766) 211,532 105,766
Accretion of accrued liability - 206,979 206,979
Foreign exchange loss - 104,454 104,454
Gain on disposal of marketable securities (2,328,179) (195,714) (2,523,893)
Hyperinflation adjustment included in expenses - 160,080 160,080

Cash (used in) operating activities (6,004,816) 371,612 (5,633,204)

Investing activities:
Disposal of marketable securities 5,662,638 287,463 5,950,101
Purchase of marketable securities (3,334,459) (160,341) (3,494,800)

Cash provided by investing activities 2,082,558 127,122 2,209,680

Foreign exchange effect on cash 387,161 (498,734) (111,573)

Change in cash and cash equivalents (2,090,569) - (2,090,569)

- 20 -

ABRASILVER RESOURCE CORP.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2023 and 2022
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

15.  Subsequent events

 Subsequent to March 31, 2023, two directors and two officers  exercised a total  4,208,750 stock options at $0.136

expiring on April  26, 2023.

 Subsequent to March 31, 2023, 29,057,272 warrants with a weighted average strike price of $0.21 were exercised

for total proceeds of $6,213,878.

 On April 6, 2023, a consultant exercised  50,000 stock options at $ 0.17 expiring on June 1, 2023.

 On April 26, 2023, 4,890,474 warrants at $0.272 expired unexercised.